502605962 12/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW H BEREGSZASZI	12/17/2013
EDWARD E BAILEY	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMINATION MACHINES
Street Address:	100 TECHNOLOGY WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 114
City:	MT. LAUREL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ebailey@illuminationmachines.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWARD BAILEY
Address Line 1: 100 TECHNOLOGY WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 114

Address Line 4: MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IM0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD BAILEY
Signature:	/Edward E. Bailey/
Date:	12/17/2013 PATENT

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=USpat_2942211901#page1.tif source=USpat_2942211902#page1.tif source=USpat_2942211903#page1.tif source=USpat_2942211904#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031803 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I. Andrew Beregszaszi, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the first named co-inventor of record of certain new and useful methods and systems for "Lamp" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 16 May 2012 and received Application Number 29/422,119; and Whereas, the Entity named Illumination Machines, LLC through Edward E. Bailey, CEO, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 100 Technology Way, Suite 114, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08504 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledge. We the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the Unites States and each and every foreign country to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Unites States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal

Page { PAGE } of { NUMPAGES }

PATENT

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ______ day of ________, 2013.

By:

Andrew Howard Beregszaszi, as: First Named Co-Inventor; ASSIGNOR

By:

Edward E. Bailey, CEO of Illumination Machines, LLC as ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Edward Ernest Bailey, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the second named co-inventor of record of certain new and useful methods and systems for "Lamp" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 16 May 2012 and received Application Number 29/422,119; and Whereas, the Entity named Illumination Machines, LLC through Edward E. Bailey, CEO, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 100 Technology Way, Suite 114, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08504 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledge. We the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the Unites States and each and every foreign country to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Unites States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal

Page [PAGE] of [NUMPAGES]

PATENT

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\frac{17}{}$ day of $\frac{Dec}{}$, 2013.

By:

Edward Ernest Bailey, as: Second Named Co-Inventor; ASSIGNOR

By:

Edward E. Bailey, CEO of Illumination Machines, LLC as ASSIGNEE

Page { PAGE } of { NUMPAGES }

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/17/2013 REEL: 031803 FRAME: 0183